### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM503000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cable Audit Associates, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tree Line Capital Partners, LLC
Street Address:	101 California Street, Suite 1700
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4043422	MAI
Registration Number:	3690298	VMETRICS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9497254100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497254043 Email: amina@sycr.com **Correspondent Name:** Arnold V. Mina

Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth, P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 660 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104285-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold Mina
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold Mina/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TLCP-Media Audits - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page1.tif source=TLCP-Media Audits - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page2.tif

source=TLCP-Media Audits - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page3.tif source=TLCP-Media Audits - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page4.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Guarantee and Security Agreement dated as of December 20, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Tree Line Capital Partners, LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Obligor and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; next page is a signature page.]

4810-9757-7089v3/104285-0009

	CABLE AUDIT ASSOCIATES, LLC
	By: Name: Pradyut Shah Title: Vice President
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
TREE LINE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as the Agent	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Very truly yours,

Very truly yours,

### CABLE AUDIT ASSOCIATES LLC

Ву:\_\_\_ Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

TREE LINE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as the Agent

Napric: Jon Schroeder Tifle: Managing Partner

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

## Schedule

		_	
METRICS	Design)	1AI (&	Mark
U.S.		U.S.	Jurisdiction
3,690,298		4,043,422	Reg. No.
77500064		85225379	App. No.
35, 36		35	Class
9/29/2009		10/18/2011	Issue Date
6/16/2008		1/25/2011	App. Date
Registered	Renewal due by Oct. 18, 2021	Registered	Status

TRADEMARK REEL: 006561 FRAME: 0245

**RECORDED: 12/20/2018**